FORM PTO-1595 RE(:E I U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Tradenial Conice				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:				
1) ANGIOTECH PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.					
် က်	Name: ANGIOTECH INTERNATIONAL GMBH				
2) 3) 4)	Internal Address:				
5)					
6)					
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _X_No					
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: BUNDESPLATZ 1				
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Destal Code 0 City, C204 7110				
Other	Postal Code & City: 6304 ZUG				
Execution Dates:	Country <u>SWITZERLAND</u>				
1) <u>FEBRUARY 11, 2003</u> 4)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo				
3)					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	r)				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is					
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 6.232.340 6,224,794				
7. Fatority opinioation (10(0)).	B. Patent No(s).				
	6,232,340 6,224,794				
	G 7				
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 2				
	<u></u>				
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC					
Internal Address:JEFFREY C. PEPE, PH.D.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$80</u>				
	X Enclosed				
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Substitudioss. 1911 litil Aveilue, Julie 0500					
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7992</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 8. Deposit account number:				
03 DBYRNE 00000310 6232340	19-1090				
80.00 OP					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document.	iniornation is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
JEFFREY C. PEPE, PH.D.	10-Dec 2003				
Name of Person Signing Signature . Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 110129.001 439771					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Angiotech Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the Province of British Columbia, in the country of Canada, having a place of business at 1618 Station Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6A 1B6, and having a former place of business of 6660 N.W. Marine Drive, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6T 1Z4, is the owner of record of the inventions as described and claimed in the United States Letters Patents as follows:

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Attorney Docket No.
6,232,340	05/15/01	Vanadium Complexes And Derivatives Thereof and Methods Related Thereto	110129.413
6,224,794	05/01/01	Methods for Microsphere Production	110129.418

WHEREAS, Angiotech International GmbH (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Bundesplatz 1, 6304 Zug, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patents and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said letters patents to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for

1 of 2

litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patents therefor.

	ANGIOTECH PHARMACEUT	ICALS INC
2/(((03)	David D. McMasters Vice President Intellectual Prope	Unles
Province of British Columbia Country of Canada)) ss.)	
person who appeared before me,	v or have satisfactory evidence that Deand said person acknowledged that he and voluntary act for the uses and p	ne signed this instrument
Date <u>Jevnuary V, 2003</u> (Type or Print)	(Signature of Notary)	
	(Type or Print Name of Notar	y)
110129.001 / 334836	MICHELLE J. OSTR Barrister & Solicite 1600 - 925 W. GEORGA	r

VANCOUVER, B.C. V6C 3L2 (604) 685-3456

2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/12/2003